AD581.40

528 P. Attorney Docket No. 0512-1061

Form P	09-17-2002		ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
The live of the effect of the				
То	the Honorable Commission 102224230	(	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Addit	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Gerard MOINET  Daniel CRAVO  Liliane DOARE  Micheline ERGOAT  Didier MESANGEAU  ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Address	LIPHA s: 34, rue Sai 69008 Lyoi	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 25, 2002</u>				
110	A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).			
	10181223 Addit	ional numb	ers attached?[	]Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Tota	Il fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	$\boxtimes$	Enclosed	
	Second Floor		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Dep	osit Account No	. <u>25-0120</u>
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	Phone: 703-521-2297			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Margot Filipowicz Margo	t Files	Dowia)	July 15, 2002
	Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cove	,	O	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) MOINET Gérard, a french citizen residing at: 15, rue Lamartine - 91400 ORSAY - FRANCE
- 2) CRAVO Daniel, a french citizen residing at: 123, Avenue Jules Ferry - 78500 SARTROUVILLE - FRANCE
- 3) DOARE Liliane, a french citizen residing at: 33, Avenue Marmont - 91170 VIRY CHATILLON - FRANCE
- 4) ERGOAT Micheline, a french citizen residing at: 5, Villa des Bois - 91440 BURES SUR YVETTE - FRANCE
- 5) MESANGEAU Didier, a french citizen residing at: 5, rue Auguste Renoir - 77380 COMBS LA VILLE - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

LIPHA 34. rue Saint-Romain 69008 LYON FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

DIHYDRO-1,3,5-TRIAZINE AMINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USES

which application was filed by the undersigned on 25 January 2001 as PCT application No. PCT/FR0100241, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at duly majorin (FR) 25 day of June 200 [ Inventor(s)

MOINET Gérard

DOARE Liliane

MESANGEAU Didier

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

CRAVQ Daniel

KERGOAT Micheline

PATENT

REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0027